
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026073-2022 

Contract

Tender for the provision of endoscopy and gastro
intestinal services

Northern Care Alliance NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026073

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d29d  

Published 16 September 2022, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Care Alliance NHS Foundation Trust

Mayo Building, Salford Royal, Stott Lane,

SALFORD

M6 8HD

Contact

Mark Storey

Email

Mark.Storey@nca.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026073-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026073-2022
mailto:Mark.Storey@nca.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

NHS Organisation Data Service

RM3

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northerncarealliance.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the provision of endoscopy and gastro intestinal services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract will provide the following endoscopy and gastro intestinal insourced services:

https://www.northerncarealliance.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

Lot 1: Endoscopy Insourcing Services

Lot 2: Endoscopy and Outpatient Services

Lot 3: General and Colorectal Outpatient Services

The contract term will initially be two-years, with the option to extend for a further period of
up to twelve months, up to a maximum term of 3 years. All awarded contracts will, be zero
value, with no guaranteed volumes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £27,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Endoscopy Insourcing Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of Lot 1 of the contract is to provide a component of the Trust's Endoscopy
Service by delivering an agreed volume of endoscopy activity as and when required, using
Trust endoscopy units, facilities, and equipment.



Page 4 to 9

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Policy Compliance / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Contingency / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Efficiency, Value for Money and Quality / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Organisational Structure / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Clinical Governance Structure / Weighting: 10.5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term is two years, with the option to extend for a further year.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Endoscopy and Outpatient Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 9

UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of Lot 2 of the contract is to provide a component of the Trust's
Gastroenterology Outpatient Clinics, using Trust outpatient facilities and equipment. This
will include both routine patients and two week wait suspected cancer patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Policy Compliance / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Contingency / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Efficiency, Value for Money and Quality / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Organisational Structure / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Clinical Governance Structure / Weighting: 10.5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term is two years, with the option to extend for a further year.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General and Colorectal Outpatient Services

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of Lot 3 of the contract is to provide a component of the Trust's Colorectal and
General Surgery Outpatient Clinics as and when required. This will include routine patients
along with two week wait suspected cancer patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Policy Compliance / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Contingency / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Efficiency, Value for Money and Quality / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Organisational Structure / Weighting: 10.5

Quality criterion - Name: Clinical Governance Structure / Weighting: 10.5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term is two years, with the option to extend for a further year.



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019246

/Notice/019246-2021


Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EndoCare Diagnostics

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

11024723

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £27,900,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T22:34:19+0100
	TCPDF




